



Quote

02/15/2021

Project:

Riverhead High School / 4-Series
(2-15)

From:

Tri-State Marketing Associates
Elizabeth Hannon
730 Old Kitchawan Rd. North
Ossining, NY 10562
(914)941-1717
(914)941-1717 (Contact)

Job Reference Number: 31462

6-SERIES ITEMS ARE NOT PART OF STANDARD VOLLRATH PROGRAMS AND DO NOT QUALIFY FOR THE FREE FREIGHT PROGRAM.

Payment - Standard payment terms are 50% with order, 35% prior to ship and 15% on net 30 days from Date of Invoice, unless otherwise agreed.


Pricing - All quoted prices to Buyer are valid for 90 days from the quoted date, after which time they are subject to change at Seller's discretion.


Storage Fees - In the event Buyer receipt of shipment is delayed 10 business days or more beyond the scheduled and agreed to date, Buyer shall compensate Seller \$100 per day per trailer for storage of completed goods or work in process whether stored at Seller's facility or an independent storage company's facility.

Change Fees - Any changes made by Buyer after Sellers receipt of purchase order and drawing sign off are subject to change fees determined and assessed at the discretion of Seller.

Expediting Fees - Seller will respond to requests to expedite fabrication and shipment on request. Expediting is subject to additional fees, which need to be agreed to and paid by Buyer.

Item	Qty	Description	Net	Net Total
------	-----	-------------	-----	-----------

1	1 ea		\$2,827.49	\$2,827.49
		 <p>Vollrath FP Model No. M37022 Signature Server® Heated Shelf & 2-Well Hot Serving Counter, 60"W x 28"D x 34"H, 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA ***Modified equipment***</p>		
	1 ea	WARVOLSTOCK1 1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
	1 ea	SS4CASTERS Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard		
	1 ea	STANDARD BLACK Black Laminate, standard, nc		
	1 ea	9879504 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 60" Signature Server® Utility Station	\$371.25	\$371.25
	1 ea	3640050 INSTALL OPER-RIGHT: Hot Food Well Unit, Drop-In, electric, (2) 12" x 20" individual 20 gauge stainless steel insulated wells, 28-1/4"W x 26"D x 21-1/2"H (overall), wet operation only, individual infinite controls mounted in panel with cord, power indicator light, drip-free flange, 1" copper manifold drain with individual well shutoffs & manifold shutoff, 18 gauge stainless steel top, 18 gauge galvanized exterior housing, includes positioning clips, 1250 watts, 208v/60/1-ph, 6.0 amps, cord with NEMA 6-15P, NSF, cULus, Made in USA (27-1/2"W x 25-1/4"D cutout size, requires 7/8" corner radius)	\$1,385.55	\$1,385.55
	1 ea	FC-4HS-24120-BKF INSTALL OPER-LEFT: Flush Mount Heated Shelf, drop-in, 26"W, for use with countertops up to 2" thick, dual warming zones, (9) heat settings, digital thermostatic control, black aluminum hardcoat finish, 304 watts, 120v/60/1-ph, 2.5 amps, power & control cord, NEMA 5-15P, cULus, NSF	\$753.89	\$753.89
	1 ea	N37312 NSF2 (2011) Single Deck Classic Cafeteria Breath Guard for 60" ADA Signature units (when ordered as replacement breath guard crating charges are applied)	\$970.38	\$970.38
	1 ea	M36422 LED lights - 60" for Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops units	\$934.43	<Optional>
	1 ea	3751350-2-O Operator Side- Plate Rest - with lift-off bracket, ADA Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, 60"W x 7"D	\$549.23	\$549.23
	1 ea	3752350-2-C 4-Series Signature Server® V-rib Tray Slide, for customer side, 60"W x 12"D, fold-down/lift-off brackets	\$565.52	\$565.52
	1 ea	36983 Open Storage, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, with reinforced bottom shelf (Bag-In-A-Box), 16-1/2"H opening (opening width depends on unit type), stainless steel	\$605.16	\$605.16
	1 ea	9875904 Skirting, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, removable 2-piece design, stainless steel	\$450.32	\$450.32
ITEM TOTAL:				\$8,478.79

Item	Qty	Description	Net	Net Total
2	2 ea		\$4,045.68	\$8,091.36
		Vollrath FP Model No. M37040		
		4-Series Signature Server® Hot Food Serving Counter, 60"W x 28"D x 34"H, 18/300 stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, (4) 12" x 20" x 6-3/8" deep wells with 625 watt elements, individual Touch-Temp® programmable controls, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, manifold drains, pull-out ball valve drain, 2500 watts, cord, plug, cULus, NSF, Made in USA		
	2 ea	WARVOLSTOCK1 1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
	2 ea	SS4CASTERS 4-Series Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard		
	2 ea	9876908 Infinite Dial Controls, with power indicator lights, for 4-Series Signature Server® Counter with (4) hot wells, 208/240v	\$156.02	\$312.04
	2 ea	STANDARD BLACK Black Laminate, standard, nc		
	2 ea	N37312 NSF2 (2011) Single Deck Classic Cafeteria Breath Guard for 60" ADA Signature units (when ordered as replacement breath guard crating charges are applied)	\$970.38	\$1,940.76
	2 ea	M36422 LED lights - 60" for Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops	\$934.43	<Optional>
	2 ea	3751350-2-O Operator Side- Plate Rest - with lift-off bracket, ADA Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, 60"W x 7"D	\$549.23	\$1,098.46
	2 ea	3752350-2-C 4-Series Signature Server® V-rib Tray Slide, for customer side, 60"W x 12"D, fold-down/lift-off brackets	\$565.52	\$1,131.04
	2 ea	36983 Open Storage, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, with reinforced bottom shelf (Bag-In-A-Box), 16-1/2"H opening (opening width depends on unit type), stainless steel	\$605.16	\$1,210.32
	2 ea	9875904 Skirting, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, removable 2-piece design, stainless steel	\$450.32	\$900.64
ITEM TOTAL:				\$14,684.62

Item	Qty	Description	Net	Net Total
3	2 ea	Vollrath FP Model No. M37065 Signature Server® 4-Pan Standard Refrigerated Cold Station, 60"W x 28"D x 34"H, mechanically-cooled 8" deep open well with drain, equipment integrated with countertop for seamless & easy-to-clean surface, pull-out ½" drain valve, 18ga/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown and welded and polished corners, 18ga/400 series stainless steel enclosed base, reinforced stainless steel unibody construction, includes 8' cord & plug, R513A refrigerant, cULus, NSF, Made in USA	\$4,282.56	\$8,565.12
	2 ea	WARVOLSTOCK1 1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
	2 ea	SS4CASTERS 4-Series Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard		
	2 ea	STANDARD BLACK Black Laminate, standard, nc		
	2 ea	MN36361 NSF2 (2011) Access® Classic single-sided buffet breath guard, non-adjustable height, for 60" Signature Server®, stainless steel uprights and top shelf, flip-up acrylic buffet panels, acrylic end panels, top shelf matches base color (does not meet NSF for sneeze protection) ***Single-sided buffet towards customer***	\$1,620.27	\$3,240.54
	2 ea	M36422 LED lights - 60" for Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops units	\$934.43	<Optional>
	2 ea	3751350-2-O Operator Side- Plate Rest - with lift-off bracket, ADA Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, 60"W x 7"D	\$549.23	\$1,098.46
	2 ea	3752350-2-C 4-Series Signature Server® V-rib Tray Slide, for customer side, 60"W x 12"D, fold-down/lift-off brackets	\$565.52	\$1,131.04
	2 ea	9875904 Skirting, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, removable 2-piece design, stainless steel	\$450.32	\$900.64
ITEM TOTAL:				\$14,935.80

Item	Qty	Description	Net	Net Total
4	1 ea	Vollrath FP Model No. M37022 Signature Server® Heated Shelf & 2-Well Hot Serving Counter, 60"W x 28"D x 34"H, 16/300 series stainless steel top with 1" turndown on all sides, enclosed base, 18/400 series stainless steel unibody construction, cULus, NSF, Made in USA ***Modified equipment***	\$2,827.49	\$2,827.49
	1 ea	WARVOLSTOCK1 1 year warranty against defects in materials & workmanship		
	1 ea	SS4CASTERS Signature Server® Swivel Casters, 4"H, (2) braked, standard		
	1 ea	STANDARD BLACK Black Laminate, standard, nc		
	1 ea	9879504 Upgrade to 14 gauge stainless steel work surface for, 60" Signature Server® Utility Station	\$371.25	\$371.25
	1 ea	3640050 INSTALL OPER-RIGHT: Hot Food Well Unit, Drop-In, electric, (2) 12" x 20" individual 20 gauge stainless steel insulated wells, 28-1/4"W x 26"D x 21-1/2"H (overall), wet operation only, individual infinite controls mounted in panel with cord, power indicator light, drip-free flange, 1" copper manifold drain with individual well shutoffs & manifold shutoff, 18 gauge stainless steel top, 18 gauge galvanized exterior housing, includes positioning clips, 1250 watts, 208v/60/1-ph, 6.0 amps, cord with NEMA 6-15P, NSF, cULus, Made in USA (27-1/2"W x 25-1/4"D cutout size, requires 7/8" corner radius)	\$1,385.55	\$1,385.55
	1 ea	FC-4HS-24120-BKF INSTALL OPER-LEFT: Flush Mount Heated Shelf, drop-in, 26"W, for use with countertops up to 2" thick, dual warming zones, (9) heat settings, digital thermostatic control, black aluminum hardcoat finish, 304 watts, 120v/60/1-ph, 2.5 amps, power & control cord, NEMA 5-15P, cULus, NSF	\$753.89	\$753.89
	1 ea	N37312 NSF2 (2011) Single Deck Classic Cafeteria Breath Guard for 60" ADA Signature units (when ordered as replacement breath guard crating charges are applied)	\$970.38	\$970.38
	1 ea	M36422 LED lights - 60" for Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops units	\$934.43	<Optional>
	1 ea	3751350-2-O Operator Side- Plate Rest - with lift-off bracket, ADA Signature Server® with Stainless Steel Countertops, 60"W x 7"D	\$549.23	\$549.23
	1 ea	3752350-2-C 4-Series Signature Server® V-rib Tray Slide, for customer side, 60"W x 12"D, fold-down/lift-off brackets	\$565.52	\$565.52
	1 ea	36983 Open Storage, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, with reinforced bottom shelf (Bag-In-A-Box), 16-1/2"H opening (opening width depends on unit type), stainless steel	\$605.16	\$605.16
	1 ea	9875904 Skirting, for 60"W 4-Series Signature Server®, removable 2-piece design, stainless steel	\$450.32	\$450.32
ITEM TOTAL:				\$8,478.79
5	4 ea	REPLACEMENT CASTERS Custom Model No. 2704951-2 (4) 4" replacement casters, 2 w/brakes Includes mounting hardware	\$56.25	\$225.00
ITEM TOTAL:				\$225.00

Total

\$46,803.00

Thank you for the opportunity to quote this project!

Anthony Bruni

Project Developer, THE VOLLRATH CO., LLC

Phone: 585.337.3825 | anthony.bruni@vollrathco.com | www.vollrath.com

Outperform every day.™